

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

hereby certifies that

Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 1725 N. Salisbury Blvd. Salisbury, MD 66106 USA

(see page 2-4 for additional locations)

Has implemented an Occupational Health and Safety Management System in accordance with:

ISO 45001:2018

The scope of this Occupational Health and Safety Management System includes:

The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies & Harnesses, Connectors, Defense Antenna Systems, Multi-function RF Systems, Optical Tranceivers, RF / Microwave Components, SATCOM Antenna Systems, Semiconductor Test, Time & Frequency Systems, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Certificate Expiry Date: June 7, 2026

Certificate Registration No: 951 21 5318

Issue Date: June 8, 2023

Reissue Date: N/A

Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 1 of 4 

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.



Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 1725 N. Salisbury Blvd. Salisbury, MD 66106 USA

Scope - Central Function, The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of RF / Microwave Components and Custom Interconnect Solutions

SMITHS INTERCONNECT HYPERTAC S.A

31 Rue Isidore Maille 76410 - Saint-Aubin-lès-Elbeuf France

Scope - The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Hypertac GmbH

Ulrichsberger Straße 94469 - Deggendorf, Germany

Scope - The Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Cable Assemblies & Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Smiths Connectors Tunisia SARL

ZI Route de Khniss BP100 5000 - Monastir. Tunisia

Scope - The Manufacture, Assembly and Testing of Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Certificate Expiry Date: June 7, 2026

Certificate Registration No: 951 21 5318

Issue Date: June 8, 2023

Reissue Date: N/A

Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 2 of 4

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements

of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

ACCREDITED GEMENT SYSTEMS





Smiths Interconnect, Inc. **6 North Street** South Deerfield, MA 01373 USA

Scope - The Design of Multi-Function RF Systems. The Assembly and **Testing of Antenna Systems**

Smiths Interconnect, Inc.

4726 Eisenhower Boulevard Tampa, FL 33634 USA

Scope - The Design, Manufacture, Testing and Repair of Multi-Function RF Systems. The Design, Manufacture and Testing of Time-Frequency Systems. The Design, Manufacture, Testing, and repair of Defense and SATCOM Antennas and Antenna Systems.

TRAK Microwave Ltd

29 Dunsinane Avenue DD2 3QF - Dundee, United Kingdom

Scope - The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of RF / Microwave Components and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Hypertac SPA

Via P.D. da Bissone 7A 16153 - Genova Via Albareto, Italy

Scope - The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and **Custom Interconnect Solutions**

Certificate Expiry Date: June 7, 2026

Certificate Registration No: 951 21 5318

Issue Date: June 8, 2023

Reissue Date: N/A

Greg Bates **Director Business Assurance America** Page 3 of 4

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





Smiths Interconnect, S.A. Zona Franca Coyol Edificio 25 0000 - La Garita, Alajuela Costa Rica

Scope - The Manufacture, Assembly, and Testing of Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, RF / Microwave Components, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Smiths Interconnect Mexico, S. de R.L. Blvd. Carretera Libre Antiguo Camino Tijuana de C.V No. 20221, Col. Fideicomiso El Florido, Tijuana BC 22234 Mexico

Scope - The Manufacture, Assembly, and Testing of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, Semiconductor Test and Custom Interconnect Solutions

ANTARES ADVANCED TEST TECHNOLOGIES (SUZHOU) CO. LTD (Smiths Interconnect Suzhou)

No 14 Unit, No. 78 Xinglin Road, Suzhou Industrial Park 215026 – Suzhou, P.R. China

Scope - The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Semiconductor Test Solutions, Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

> Smiths Interconnect Canada, Inc. 16771 Chemin Ste-Marie

Kirkland, Quebec H9H 5H3 Canada

Scope - The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of Optical Transceivers and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Certificate Expiry Date: June 7, 2026

Certificate Registration No: 951 21 5318

Issue Date: June 8, 2023

Reissue Date: N/A

Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 4 of 4

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





• CEPTN@NKAT • CERTIFICAD0 • CERTIFICA